
Auxiliary aids and reasonable accommodation shall be made upon request. A two week notice may be 

required for some requests. 

 

REGULAR MEETING 

Selectboard, Water & Sewer Commissioners, Liquor Commissioners, Cemetery Commissioners 

November 10, 2015 

Agenda 
 

 
 

 

1. Call to Order – 7:00 pm 
 

2. Pledge of Allegiance – 7:01 pm 
 

3. Amendments to the Agenda – 7:02 pm 
 

4. Approval of Minutes of 10/27/2015 & 11/3/2015 - 7:03 pm 
 

5. Five Minutes for Public Comment – 7:05 pm 
 

6. Department Head & Committee Reports – 7:10 pm 
 

7. New Business – 7:30 pm 

a. Hearing – Steven & Tammy Howard, Acct. No. 947 re: Possible Filing of Lien on or Tax Sale of 

Property at 154 Airport Rd. 

b. Hampton Fire Dispatch Contract Renewal 

c. FYE 2017 Budget Distribution & Schedule for Review 
 

8. Old Business – 9:00 pm 

a. FYE 2015 Audit & Management Letter 

b. Executive Session – Union Contract Discussion 
 

9. Board Roundtable Discussion – 9:30 pm 

a. Fair Haven Rescue, Inc. Service Expectations (Tentative – May instead be on 11/24 Agenda) 
 

10. Review of Finance Reports – 9:40 pm 

a. Expenditure / Revenue Reports 

b. Checkbook Status 

c. Sign Warrants 
 

11. Adjourn  -  9:45 pm 
 

 

 

 

Upcoming Meeting Schedule: 

 Regular Meeting: Tuesday, November 24; 7:00 p.m. 

 Regular Meeting: Tuesday, December 8; 7:00 p.m. 

 Regular Meeting: Tuesday, December 22; 7:00 p.m. 

 Regular Meeting: Tuesday, January 5, 2016; 7:00 p.m. 

 Regular Meeting: Tuesday, January 19, 2016; 7:00 p.m. 

 Regular Meeting: Tuesday, February 2, 2016; 7:00 p.m. 

 Regular Meeting: Tuesday, February 16, 2016; 7:00 p.m. 

 Public Info Meeting re: Town Meeting: Monday, February 29, 2016; 7:00 p.m., School Gymnasium 

 Town Meeting (& Presidential Primary): Tuesday, March 1, 2016 – VOTE! 

 Re-Organizational Meeting: Tuesday, March 8, 2016; 7:00 p.m. 


